INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT AND COVENANT

THIS INDEMNIFICATION AND COVENANT AGREEMENT is made this								
day of, 20, by and between								
("OWNER"), and the PARKFAIRFAX CONDOMINIUM UNIT OWNERS								
ASSOCIATION, ("ASSOCIATION").								
WITNESSETH:								
WHEREAS, Owner is the Unit Owner of condominium Unit No in Parkfairfax Condominium located at Alexandria, Virginia; AND								
WHEREAS, the Association is charged by the Condominium Instruments for Parkfairfax Condominium (recorded on February 7, 1977 in Deed Book 847 at Page 72 among the land records of the City of Alexandria, Virginia) with responsibility for maintaining the Common Elements of the Condominium and enforcing the provisions of the Condominium Instruments; AND								
WHEREAS, the Condominium Instruments require the approval of the Board of Directors of the Association prior to the making of any alterations by the Unit Owner affecting the Common Elements; AND								
WHEREAS, Owner wishes to make alterations affecting the common Elements and has approval therefore; AND								
WHEREAS, The Board of Directors of the Association will not approve such alterations in the absence of an indemnification against damages and assumption of responsibility by Owner; AND								
WHEREAS, In order to induce the Board of Directors of the Association to grant such approval owner is willing to indemnify the Association and affected Unit Owners and assume responsibility for damages.								
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:								
 Installation, alteration or removal of specify) must be in accordance with any and all Guide Specifications and Exhibits approved by the Board of Directors. 								
 Owner undertakes, of himself and his heirs, successors and assigns, to indemnify and hold harmless the Association and 								

any Unit Owner from and against any loss or damage which the Association or any Unit Owner may suffer as a consequence of such improvements and alterations; including without limitations: (i) loss or damage caused by negligence in the design, construction or maintenance of such improvements and alterations; ii) loss or damage not the result of negligence

but caused by the effect of such improvements and alterations on the structural components previously existing; (iii) expenses and consequential damage caused by or resulting from such improvements and alterations; and, (iv) fees, costs and expenses of any claims or suits arising as a result of such improvements and alterations.

- 3. Owner undertakes, for himself and his heirs, successors and assigns, to maintain and pay cost of maintaining such improvements and alterations, and all other appurtenant components.
- 4. Owner hereby warrants that the improvements and alterations have been and will be made in compliance with all applicable requirements of insurance policies covering the condominium all applicable laws, governmental regulations, and Owner hereby ordinances and codes. indemnifies Association and any Unit Owner from and against any loss or damage attributable to the incorrectness of such warranty. Further, Owner hereby agrees to pay any increase in the cost of insurance coverage occasioned by the construction or maintenance of the improvements and alterations.
- 5. The approval by the Board of Directors of the Improvements and alterations set forth in paragraph 1 above does not constitute approval of any other improvements and alterations made without obtaining the express prior written approval of the Board of Directors pursuant to the provisions of the Condominium instruments and the procedures of the Board of Directors.
- 6. The parties agree that this Indemnification Agreement and Covenant shall be filed in the unit file at the Association office, and shall operate as a covenant running with the land, forevermore encumbering the condominium unit and binding Owner's heirs, successors and assigns, including without limitation all future owners of the condominium unit.
- 7. Wherever used herein the singular shall include the plural, the plural the singular, and the use of any gender shall include all genders, as context may require.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The parties have executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

	OWNER:
-	
STATE OF VIRGINIA)) ss CITY OF ALEXANDRIA)	
aforesaid, do hereby certify the whose names are signed to the	ublic in and for the State and City nat, foregoing instrument bearing date, 20, ore me in the aforesaid nd deed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal th	nisday of20 (seal)
My commission expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The parties have executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

PARKFAIRFAX CONDOMINIUM UNIT OWNERS ASSOCIATION:

		D.7.					
		B1:		SIDENT			
STATE OF VIRGINIA)) ss)						
I, the undersigned, aforesaid, do hereby President of Parkfair whose name is signed the of acknowledged the sarbehalf of the Association.	y certify irfax Cond to the flay of ne before	thatlominiuforegoi:	m Unit (ng instr	Owners i	Associat bearing	ion, date	, e on
GIVEN under my hand	and seal	this _	day d	of	20	.•	
			NOTARY	PUBLIC	(seal)	
My commission expire	es:						